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
 In response to patient demand and to ensure access to our providers for our most vulnerable patient populations, the practice 



(In thousands) FY 2021 FY 2021 FY 2020 FY 2019 FY 2018
MID-YEAR FINANCIAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL
FORECAST PLAN $ % RESULTS RESULTS RESULTS

REVENUES  
Net Patient Service $182,415 $174,769 $7,646 4 % $166,121 $186,258 $172,391
Grants, Contracts & Awards 83,104 81,710 1,394 2 % 79,757 76,144 72,454
UPL/PCIP 37,702 34,952 2,750 8 % 38,726 26,047 22,606
Other Revenue 42,113 43,503 (1,390) (3)% 43,383 41,085 35,776
Total Revenues $345,334 $334,935 $10,400 3 % $327,986 $329,534 $303,227

EXPENSES
Faculty Support $119,409 $110,890 $8,519 8 % $119,117 $118,010 $112,135
Housestaff Support 13,897 13,897 0 0 % 13,068 12,732 11,922
Other Staff Support 72,050 75,816 (3,766) (5)% 77,133 71,968 65,467
Depreciation/Amortization 4,580 3,986 594 15 % 4,573 4,436 4,824
Other Expenses 58,121 53,493 4,628 9 % 55,412 55,877 49,185
Transfer to USF Conv Accts 61,316 59,812 1,504 3 % 60,080 56,409 54,291
Transfer to DSO HPCC Salary Support 0 0 0 % 0 1,072 1,035
Total Expenses $329,373 $317,894 $11,479 4 % $329,384 $320,506 $298,859

OPERATING PROFIT BEFORE 
NON-CASH CHANGES $15,961 $17,041 $(1,080) (6)% $(1,398) $9,028 $4,368

Unrealized Investment Gains (Losses) 1,437 0 1,437 % 1,068 422 725
Contribution to MCOM 0 0 0 % (7,003) 0 0
Non-Cash Impact of Epic Conversion 0 0 0 % (5,742) (931)
Total Non-Cash Changes $1,437 $0 $1,437 % $(5,935) $(5,320) $(206)

NET OPERATING PROFIT $17,398 $17,041 $357 2 % $(7,332) $3,709 $4,162

Operating Profit Margin 5% 5% (0)% 0% 3% 1%

UMSA/MSSC Combined
FY 2021 Mid-Year Forecast

Variance

INCOME STATEMENT
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(In thousands) FY 2021 FY 2021 FY 2020 FY 2019 FY 2018
MID-YEAR FINANCIAL ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL
FORECAST PLAN $ % RESULTS RESULTS RESULTS

OPERATING ACTIVITIES  
Net Operating Profit $17,398 $17,041 $357 2 % $(7,332) $3,709 $4,162
Adjustments for Non-Cash Activities:
Depreciation/Amortization 3,986 3,986 0 0 % 4,573 4,436 4,824
Non Cash Impact of EPIC 0 0 0 % 0 5,742 931
Unrealized Gains 0 0 0 % 0 (422) (725)
Operating Assets and Liabilities (38,285) (45,148) 6,863 15 % 35,666 (2,906) (289)
Total Cash From Operating Activities $(16,900) $(24,121) $7,221 30 % $32,907 $10,559 $8,903

FINANCING ACTIVITIES  
Capital Expenditures $(1,946) $(1,500) $(446) (30)% $(2,514) $(2,815) $(2,563)
Net (Purchases) Sales of Investments 0 0 0 % (1,803) (2,962) (9,828)
Total Cash From Financing Activities $(1,946) $(1,500) $(446) (30)% $(4,317) $(5,776) $(12,391)

INVESTING ACTIVITIES  
Transfer to USF FC - Leases on MOBs



(In thousands)
FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

ASSETS
Cash & Investments $28,119 $33,597 $62,672 $43,124 $54,534 $66,175
Fixed Assets 56,065 54,420 54,145 55,228 56,332 57,459
Other Assets 65,929 55,422 50,104 47,982 48,942 49,921
Total Assets $150,113 $143,439 $166,921 $146,333 $159,807 $173,554

LIABILITIES
Payables $8,449 $9,648 $17,637 $6,617 $6,749 $6,884
Long-Term Debt 51,176 47,475 48,754 48,593 48,433 48,273
Other Liabilities 18,699 19,961 46,398 19,592 19,984 20,383
Total Liabilities $78,324 $77,084 $112,788 $74,802 $75,166 $75,540

NET ASSETS $71,788 $66,355 $54,133 $71,531 $84,641 $98,014

Days Cash on Hand 36                         40                         73                         51                         62                         74                         

REVENUES
Net Patient Service $172,391 $186,258 $166,121 $182,415 $186,063 $189,785
Grants, Contracts & Awards 72,454 76,144 79,757 83,104 84,766 86,462
UPL 22,606 26,047 38,726 37,702 38,456 39,225
Other Revenues 35,776 41,085 43,383 42,113 42,955 43,814
Total Revenues $303,227 $329,534 $327,986 $345,334 $352,241 $359,286

EXPENSES
Faculty Support $112,135 $118,010 $119,117 $119,409 $125,409 $127,917
Housestaff Support 11,922 12,732 13,068 13,897 14,175 14,458
Other Staff Support 65,467 71,968 77,133 72,050 74,211 75,695
Other Expenses 49,185 55,877 55,412 58,121 58,121 59,284
Transfer to USF - Salary Grants 54,291 56,409 60,080 61,316 62,543 63,794
Transfer to HPCC - Salary Support 1,035 1,072 0 0 0 0
Total Expenses $294,034 $316,070 $324,811 $324,793 $334,459 $341,148

Operating Profit Before Non-Cash Changes $9,192 $13,464 $3,176 $20,541 $17,782 $18,138
Total Non-Cash Changes (5,755) (10,178) (4,573) (4,580) (4,672) (4,765)
NET OPERATING PROFIT $3,437 $3,286 $(1,398) $15,961 $13,110 $13,372

Operating Profit Margin 1% 3% 0% 5% 4% 4%

Unrealized Investment Gains (Losses) $725 $422 $1,068 $1,437 $0 $0
Contribution to MCOM 0 0 (7,003) 0 0 0
Total Non-Operating Changes $725 $422 $(5,935) $1,437 $0 $0

NET OPERATING PROFIT $4,162 $3,709 $(7,332) $17,398 $13,110 $13,372

UMSA/MSSC Combined
FY 2021 Mid-Year Forecast

3-YEAR FORECAST

ACTUAL FORECAST
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